
NOTICE OF DELETION OF EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND 
UNEXPIRED LEASES FROM DESIRED 365 CONTRACTS NOTICE
US 3991508v.1 Page 1 of 2 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

IN RE: 

RAAM GLOBAL ENERGY COMPANY,  
et al.

DEBTORS. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

CASE NO. 15-35615 

(Chapter 11) 

JOINTLY ADMINISTERED 

NOTICE OF DELETION OF EXECUTORY CONTRACTS  
AND UNEXPIRED LEASES FROM DESIRED 365 CONTRACT NOTICE

[Related to Docket No. 205] 

PLEASE READ THIS NOTICE CAREFULLY AS YOUR RIGHTS WILL BE 
AFFECTED AS SET FORTH HEREIN.

On December 2, 2015, the Court entered the Order Authorizing and Approving (a) 
Stalking Horse Purchase Agreement, (b) Bidding Procedures, (c) Procedures for Determining 
Cure Amounts for Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases, and (d) Related Relief [Docket
No. 180] (the “Bid Procedures Order”) in which it, among other things, (a) approved the form 
and manner of the notice of the assumption and assignment of executory contracts and unexpired 
leases and rights thereunder, (b) established procedures for objecting to, and determining cure 
amounts in connection with, the assumption and assignment of executory contracts and 
unexpired leases and rights thereunder, and (c) set a hearing to consider the approval of the asset 
sale proposed by the above captioned debtors and debtors in possession (the “Debtors”) on 
January 14, 2016 at 2:00 p.m. prevailing Central Time (the “Sale Hearing”).  On January 13, 
2016, the Court entered the Order Granting Motion to Continue [Docket No. 343], in which it 
continued the Sale Hearing to January 19, 2016 at 9:00 a.m. 

In accordance with the Bid Procedures Order, the Debtors served their Notice of Possible 
Assumption and Assignment of Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases [Docket No. 205] 
(the “Assumption Notice”), in which the Debtors listed certain executory contracts and 
unexpired leases (collectively, the “Desired 365 Contracts”) and rights thereunder to potentially 
assume and assign to the potential buyer.  The Bid Procedures Order provides that the Debtors 
are authorized to amend the Assumption Notice by deleting Desired 365 Contracts at any time 
prior to the Sale Hearing.  See ¶ 12 of the Bid Procedures Order.   

The Debtors hereby amend the Assumption Notice by deleting the executory contracts 
and unexpired leases set forth on Exhibit A hereto from the Assumption Notice (the “Deleted 
Contracts”).  The Debtors no longer seek to assume or assign the Deleted Contracts pursuant to 
the Sale Motion, and the Deleted Contracts are no longer Desired 365 Contracts. 

Case 15-35615   Document 356   Filed in TXSB on 01/14/16   Page 1 of 2



NOTICE OF DELETION OF EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND 
UNEXPIRED LEASES FROM DESIRED 365 CONTRACTS NOTICE
US 3991508v.1 Page 2 of 2 

Dated: January 14, 2016 

Respectfully submitted, 

VINSON & ELKINS LLP 

By:    /s/ Reese A. O’Connor
Harry A. Perrin, SBT # 1579800 
John E. West, SBT # 21202500 
Reese A. O’Connor, SBT # 24092910 
First City Tower 

 1001 Fannin Street, Suite 2500 
 Houston, TX 77002-6760 
 Tel:  713.758.2222 
 Fax:  713.758.2346 
 hperrin@velaw.com; jwest@velaw.com 
 roconnor@velaw.com 

and 

William L. Wallander, SBT # 20780750 
Bradley R. Foxman, SBT # 24065243 
Trammell Crow Center 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Tel:  214.220.7700 
Fax: 214.999.7787 

 bwallander@velaw.com; bfoxman@velaw.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR THE DEBTORS 

Case 15-35615   Document 356   Filed in TXSB on 01/14/16   Page 2 of 2

mailto:hperrin@velaw.com

